

GAHC010133042025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/667/2025

SRI ABINASH BAGH
S/O- LATE GOPAL BAGH, R/O- PANERY TEA ESTATE, P.S. PANERY, PO
PANERY CHAR BAGICHA, DIST. UDALGURI, ASSAM 784523

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY PP ASSAM

2:SMTI X
D/O SRI MANGAL TANTI
RESIDENT OF BHUTIYA CHANG TEA ESTATE
PURANI LINE
PANERY
PS PANERY
PO HARISINGA
DIST UDALGURI
ASSAM 78452

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M RAHMAN,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. D K BHATTACHARYYA, AMICUS CURIAE (R-2)

Linked Case : CRL.A(J)/93/2022

ABINASH BAGH
S/O- LATE GOPAL BAGH

R/O- PANERY TEA ESTATE
P.S. PANERY
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

2:SMTI. -X-
D/O- SRI MANGAL TANTI
R/O- BHUTIYA CHANG TEA ESTATE
PURANI LINE
PANERY
DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM

Advocate for : MS. L DEVI
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 15.05.2026

List this matter on 26.05.2026 at 2.00 PM.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant